# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7922385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY DREVET	06/11/2021
PHILIPPE ERRAMUZPE	06/17/2021
SHAWN LIAO	06/17/2021
FELIX HERRERA	06/17/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	1314 DOUGLAS STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17236571

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-962-6494

Email: connie.charniak@millermartin.com

STEPHEN E. KABAKOFF **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 2: 832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, GEORGIA 37402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE CHARNIAK         SIGNATURE:       /Connie Charniak/	
SIGNATURE: /Connie Charniak/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/26/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 063450 FRAME: 0759

507875255

source=Assignment - 17236571#page1.tif source=Assignment - 17236571#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063450 FRAME: 0760

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 94794-0045

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Anthony Drevet, a resident of Chattanooga, Tennessee, Philippe Erramuzpe, a resident of Augusta, Georgia, Shawn Liao, a resident of Taichung City, Taiwan, and Felix Herrera, a resident of Shanghai, China, are named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of the inventions as disclosed and claimed in the application identified in the table below and hereby authorize my/our agent authorized to prosecute said application to insert the filing date and serial number of this application, when known, into the following table:

Title of Patent Application	Serial No.	Country of Filing	Filing Date
Composite Panels and Methods of Making the Same	17/236,571	U.S.	04/21/2021

WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance, Co., an insurance company, with offices located at 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on these inventions in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Applications and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim the inventions, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim any of the inventions, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extension, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request that any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, We covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting these inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and

PATENT REEL: 063450 FRAME: 0761

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 94794-0045

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR(S) (Inventor(s))		
Anthony Drevet		
Inthony Drewet	6/11/2021	
Signature	Execution Date	
Philippe Erramuzpe		
Philippe Erramuspe	6/17/2021	
Signature Signature	Execution Date	
Shawn Liao  ——DocuSigned by:  Shawn Liao	6/17/2021	
Signature	Execution Date	
Felix Herrera  Docusigned by:	6/17/2021	
Signature	Execution Date	

PATENT REEL: 063450 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 04/26/2023